
Emory & Henry (11-37, 6-23 SAC) -vs- Newberry (23-25, 17-12 SAC)
4/27/2024 at Newberry, S.C. (Smith Rd. Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Rollings (2-0)
Loss: Jack Swarbri (2-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 407   Weather: 70 Degrees Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Emory & Henry 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 4
Newberry 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 X 5 10 2

Emory & Henry 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jared Foley dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Steven Smith 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Bradle cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Garrison Bul c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jermie Green rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Clay Caldwel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Bebber 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Khadeem Lewi lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Kolby Anders ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noah Mazza 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Lanzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Swarbri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Kirkp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 0 5 6

SH: Noah Mazza (1)
E: Garrison Bul (1); Kolby Anders (3)

Newberry 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. LeBron rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
D. Ford cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
H. Gibson 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
K. Faircloth lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
L. Compton dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
J. Lugo 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
B. Nuckols 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
C. Mims ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
R. Jolly c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. French p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Rollings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 10 4 1 2 7

2B: J. Lugo (1)
SB: J. LeBron (1); H. Gibson (1); B. Nuckols (2); R. Jolly (1)
E: H. Gibson (1); B. Nuckols (1)

Emory & Henry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Lanzo 4.0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 5 –
Jack Swarbri (L, 2-3) 3.2 6 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 16 17 5 4 –
Hunter Kirkp 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 10 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 34 35 11 9

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. French 6.0 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 22 23 10 4 –
J. Rollings (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 4 –
Totals 6 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 33 34 13 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emory & Henry - Top of 1st E&H NBY
Jared Foley popped up to 2b. 0 0
Steven Smith grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Tyler Bradle struck out swinging. 0 0

Newberry - Bottom of 1st E&H NBY
J. LeBron flied out to lf. 0 0
D. Ford flied out to rf. 0 0
H. Gibson singled through the right side. 0 0
H. Gibson stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
K. Faircloth grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Emory & Henry - Top of 2nd E&H NBY
Garrison Bul struck out looking. 0 0
Jermie Green flied out to cf. 0 0
Jacob Bebber singled to left field. 0 0
Khadeem Lewi reached on a fielder's choice; Jacob Bebber out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Newberry - Bottom of 2nd E&H NBY
L. Compton singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
J. Lugo flied out to cf. 0 0
B. Nuckols singled through the left side; L. Compton advanced to third. 0 0
C. Mims singled to left field, RBI; B. Nuckols advanced to second; L. Compton scored, unearned. 0 1
R. Jolly reached on a fielder's choice; C. Mims out at second ss to 2b; B. Nuckols advanced to third. 0 1
R. Jolly stole second. 0 1
J. LeBron flied out to lf. 0 1

Emory & Henry - Top of 3rd E&H NBY
Kolby Anders fouled out to p. 0 1
Noah Mazza grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Jared Foley lined out to cf. 0 1

Newberry - Bottom of 3rd E&H NBY
D. Ford grounded out to 3b. 0 1
H. Gibson flied out to lf. 0 1
K. Faircloth grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1

Emory & Henry - Top of 4th E&H NBY
Steven Smith flied out to lf. 0 1
Tyler Bradle singled through the right side. 0 1
Tyler Bradle advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Garrison Bul singled to left field; Tyler Bradle advanced to third. 0 1
Jermie Green singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI; Garrison Bul
advanced to third on the error; Tyler Bradle scored. 1 1
Jacob Bebber popped up to 2b. 1 1
Khadeem Lewi struck out swinging. 1 1

Newberry - Bottom of 4th E&H NBY
L. Compton grounded out to 2b. 1 1
J. Lugo lined out to 3b. 1 1



B. Nuckols reached on a fielding error by ss. 1 1
B. Nuckols stole second. 1 1
C. Mims struck out looking. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emory & Henry - Top of 5th E&H NBY
Kolby Anders reached on a fielding error by 1b. 1 1
Noah Mazza grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; Kolby Anders advanced to second. 1 1
Jared Foley out on batter's interference. 1 1
Steven Smith flied out to lf. 1 1

Newberry - Bottom of 5th E&H NBY
Jack Swarbri to p for Drew Lanzo. 1 1
R. Jolly grounded out to 2b. 1 1
J. LeBron singled to third base. 1 1
D. Ford lined out to cf. 1 1
J. LeBron stole second. 1 1
H. Gibson struck out swinging. 1 1

Emory & Henry - Top of 6th E&H NBY
Tyler Bradle fouled out to 3b. 1 1
Garrison Bul fouled out to 1b. 1 1
Jermie Green flied out to lf. 1 1

Newberry - Bottom of 6th E&H NBY
K. Faircloth grounded out to 2b. 1 1
L. Compton grounded out to 2b. 1 1
J. Lugo flied out to rf. 1 1

Emory & Henry - Top of 7th E&H NBY
J. Rollings to p for H. French. 1 1
Jacob Bebber grounded out to ss. 1 1
Khadeem Lewi flied out to cf. 1 1
Kolby Anders struck out swinging. 1 1

Newberry - Bottom of 7th E&H NBY
B. Nuckols grounded out to ss. 1 1
C. Mims lined out to 3b. 1 1
R. Jolly flied out to cf. 1 1

Emory & Henry - Top of 8th E&H NBY
Noah Mazza grounded out to ss. 1 1
Jared Foley struck out swinging. 1 1
Steven Smith popped up to 2b. 1 1

Newberry - Bottom of 8th E&H NBY
J. LeBron flied out to lf. 1 1
D. Ford singled down the lf line. 1 1
H. Gibson singled through the right side; D. Ford advanced to third. 1 1
K. Faircloth intentionally walked; H. Gibson advanced to second. 1 1
L. Compton singled through the right side, 2 RBI, out at second rf to 3b to 2b; K. Faircloth advanced to
third; H. Gibson scored; D. Ford scored. 1 3
J. Lugo doubled down the lf line, RBI; K. Faircloth scored. 1 4



B. Nuckols singled through the right side; J. Lugo advanced to third. 1 4
Hunter Kirkp to p for Jack Swarbri. 1 4
B. Nuckols stole second. 1 4
C. Mims reached on a fielding error by ss; B. Nuckols advanced to third, out at home ss to c; J. Lugo scored,
unearned. 1 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emory & Henry - Top of 9th E&H NBY
Tyler Bradle grounded out to c, bunt. 1 5
Garrison Bul flied out to cf. 1 5
Jermie Green singled through the left side. 1 5
Clay Caldwel pinch ran for Jermie Green. 1 5
Jacob Bebber singled through the left side; Clay Caldwel advanced to second. 1 5
Khadeem Lewi grounded out to 3b. 1 5

Newberry - Bottom of 9th E&H NBY


